be and is hereby appointed as Statutory Auditors 
of the Company, to hold the office for a term of 
5 (five) consecutive years from the conclusion 
of the 35th Annual General Meeting (AGM) till 
conclusion of the 40th Annual General Meeting 
(AGM) on a remuneration of ₹3,55,000/- (Rupees 
Three Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Rupees only) 
plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses 

be paid to the Statutory Auditors for the financial 
year 2025–26, and such remuneration for the  
subsequent years be finalized mutually between 
the Board of Directors and the Auditors.

[...]

the Board of Directors of the Company (hereinafter 
referred to as the “Board”, which term shall include 
any duly authorized committee thereof), the consent 
of the members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded to offer, issue and allot, by way of prefer-
ential allotment, up to 22,48,270 (Twenty-Two Lakh 
Forty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy) 
fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹10/- (Ru-
pees Ten only) being not less than the floor price of 
₹277.04 per equity share, as determined in accor-
dance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations 
and based on the independent valuation report as on

[...]

transfer of their shareholding in to the Company, pursuant 
to a share purchase arrangement (i.e., for consideration 
other than cash).

The Company proposes to allot up to 22,48,270 Equity 
Shares with a face value of ₹10/- each, at an issue price of 
₹285/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty-Five only) per 
Equity Share (including a premium of ₹275/- per share). 
The price of ₹285/- per Equity Share has been determined 
by the Board of Directors of the Company, being not less 
than the floor price of ₹277.04 per Equity Share, as certi-
fied in the independent valuation report dated 13th August

[...]

and allotment of fully paid-up equity shares of the 
Company on a preferential basis to the shareholders  
of 4A Financial Technologies Private Limited,  
in accordance with Section 62(1)(c) of the  
Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (ICDR)  
Regulations, 2018. The Company will issue 
22,48,270  (Twenty-Two Lakh Forty-Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy)  
fully paid-up equity shares of Team India  
Guaranty Limited to the shareholders of 4A  
Financial Technologies Private Limited as  
consideration for the proposed transaction.

3.	 Closing – The completion of the transaction  
shall take place upon fulfilment of the agreed

[...]

During the period under review, M/s Team India Managers Limited, Mr. Suraj Saraogi, Ms. Sharda Saraogi  
and Mr. Karan Saraogi (collectively, the “Acquirers”) made an open offer through letter of offer dated  
04th October, 2024, to public shareholders of Times Guaranty Limited to acquire up to 22,55,750 
(Twenty-Two Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty) Equity Shares of face value of  
₹10/- each (“Offer Shares”) representing 25.08% (Twenty-Five point zero Eight per cent) of the Total Voting 
Share Capital of the Target Company, for cash at a price of ₹73.25/- (Rupees Seventy Three and Twenty 
Five Paise only) plus Applicable Interest of ₹3.73/- (Rupees Three and Seventy Three Paise only) per Equity